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Report Title

2005 Miscellaneous User Fees

Policy Implication + Budget Impact Recommendation
This report and recommendation(s) have been reviewed by the

Finance Division and the funding source has been identified.

That the Miscellaneous User Fees By-law be
amended to incorporate additional fees and
modify the new fee structure for 2005.
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Title: 2005 Miscellaneous User Fee
Date: January 7, 2005

Page: 2

E. Stankiewicz ‘
Co-ordinator of Current Bidget

BACKGROUND

Effective January 1, 2005, most miscellaneous user fees will be increased by the rate of inflation as

per Council policy. The inflationary factor is determined by the September Consumer Price Index,
which is 1.8 percent.

The current policy and by-law applies to all user fees with the exception of water, wastewater, waste
management and police fees, which are covered under different by-laws.

Some recreational user fees will reflect the inflationary increase effective September 1, 2005 to
coincide with the playing season. Play field rates for 2005 have been harmonized by Council
approval at the December 16, 2004 meeting and therefore have no 2004 meaningful comparator.

Some fees will not be increased as they may adversely affect economic development, such as
building fees. In addition, the transit fees have not been increased for 2005 as there were two
increases in 2004 fares and staff predicted that increases in 2005 rates would have a negative effect
on ridership. Other changes to fees are too costly to the operation, such as parking fees which
would not generate sufficient revenue to cover off the additional costs of new signage.

In addition the schedule reflects omissions and corrections of some incidental fees.

Since most general fees are rounded to the closest dollar, there may be no increase in 2005 for
some fees, as the adjustment would be minimal. In other cases the increase may be greater than
the inflation rate, as the new fee has been adjusted for the first time in many years, thus reflecting
years of inflation.

Attached is a comprehensive list of all miscellaneous user fees.




CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES

2004
FEES

GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE

$

2005
FEES

GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE

$

a)

SERVICES & APPLICATIONS
UNDER THE PLANNING ACT

REZONING
Where the application for Rezoning is NOT made concurrently with an Application
for an Official Plan Amendment
-MAJOR REZONING

(change in zoning designation except "R1" to "R2")
-RECLASSIFICATION OR AMENDMENT TO

"R1"TO "R2", TEMPORARY REZONINGS, OR LIFTING OF

"H" PROVISIONS

-ALL OTHER ZONING BY-LAW AMENDMENTS (minor applications)

-PLUS STATUTORY NEWSPAPER NOTICE (If no accompanying Office Plan
amendment, Condominium of Subdivision application)

-PLUS STATUTORY NEWSPAPER NOTICE (with an accompanying Official
plan amendment, Condominium or Subdivision application)

-REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF REZONING APPROVAL TIME LIMITS - 50%
of above fees for one year extension and 100% for two year extension

b) Where the application for Rezoning is made concurrently with an Application

for an Official Plan Amendment
-MAJOR REZONING
(change in zoning designation except "R1" to "R2")
-RECLASSIFICATION OR AMENDMENT TO
"R1"TO "R2", TEMPORARY REZONINGS, OR LIFTING OF
"H" PROVISIONS
-ALL OTHER ZONING BY-LAW AMENDMENTS (minor applications)

-PLUS STATUTORY NEWSPAPER NOTICE (If no accompanying Office Plan
amendment, Condominium of Subdivision application)

-PLUS STATUTORY NEWSPAPER NOTICE (with an accompanying Official
plan amendment, Condominium or Subdivision application)

-REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF REZONING APPROVAL TIME LIMITS - 50%
of above fees for one year extension and 100% for two year extension

OFFICIAL PLAN AMENDMENT APPLICATIONS
-OFFICIAL PLAN AMENDMENTS APPLICATIONS

-PLUS STATUTORY NEWSPAPER NOTICE (if no accompanying Rezoning,
Condominium or Subdivision application)

-REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OR REZONING APPROVAL AND/OR
OFFICIAL PLAN AMENDMENT TIME LIMITS - 50% of above fees
for 1 year extension and 100% for 2 year extension

1,605.00
575.00

915.00

260.00

164.00

802.50

287.50
457.50

260.00

164.00

1,605.00

260.00

1,635.00
585.00

930.00

265.00

167.00

815.00

295.00
465.00

265.00

167.00

1,635.00

265.00




CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GST INCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
SERVICES APPLICATION
UNDER THE PLANNING ACT (CON'T)
SUBDIVISIONS AND CONDOMINIUMS
DRAFT SUBDIVISION PLAN APPROVALS (minimum fee) 1,605.00 1,635.00
PER LOT FOR "R1" OR "R2" LOTS FOR THE FIRST 50 LOTS 57.00 58.00
PER LOT FOR EACH LOT IN EXCESS OF 50 LOTS 30.00 31.00
PER BLOCK WHERE BLOCK IS NOT INTENDED FOR MUNICIPAL USE 285.00 290.00
PER BLOCK WHERE BLOCK IS INTENDED FOR MUNICIPAL USE NO FEE
(TO A MAXIMUM OF $5,000)
PLUS STATUTORY NEWSPAPER NOTICE (IF NO ACCOMPANYING REZONING,
OF OFFICIAL PLAN AMENDMENT) 260.00 265.00
DEFERRAL OF ABOVE MATTERS
-50% OF APPLICATION FEE WITH MINIMUM OF 168.00 171.00
SUBDIVISION ADMINISTRATION FEE - PER LOT/BLOCK 124.00 126.00
-REDRAFTS OF SUBDIVISION (50% OF ABOVE FEE BASED ON NUMBER OF
LOTS OR PERCENTAGE OF PLAN AREA WHICHEVER IS GREATER.)
REQUEST FOR SUBDIVISION DRAFT PLAN EXTENSION FEE
(50% OF ABOVE FEES FOR 3 YEAR EXTENSION)
DRAFT CONDOMINIUM PLAN APPROVALS 1,605.00 1,635.00
PLUS STATUTORY NEWSPAPER NOTICE (IF NO ACCOMPANYING REZONING, OR
OFFICIAL PLAN AMENDMENT APPLICATION) 260.00 265.00
MINOR VARIANCE OR PERMISSION
-MINOR VARIANCE OR PERMISSION APPLICATIONS (PER LOT 400.00 405.00
AFFECTED) -PROCESSING FEE
-PLUS STATUTORY NEWSPAPER NOTICE PER PROPERTY 125.00 127.00
-DEFERRAL OF VARIANCE, OR PERMISSION - one-half of the above fees if
reactivated in the original format within one year from the date of receipt or
modified from original proposal




CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES

2004
FEES

GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE

$

2005
FEES

GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE

$

SERVICES & APPLICATIONS
UNDER THE PLANNING ACT (CON'T)

CONSENT APPLICATIONS

CONSENT APPLICATIONS (a full consent fee will apply for each usable remainder)
-PLUS STATUTORY NEWSPAPER NOTICE PER PROPERTY
-ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATES FOR APPLICATIONS OF CONSENT

AND VALIDATION OF TITLE
-VALIDATION OF TITLE APPLICATIONS

DEFERRED APPLICATIONS
DEFERRAL OF CONSENT, VALIDATION

ONE-HALF OF THE ABOVE FEES IF REACTIVATED IN THE
ORIGINAL FORMAT WITHIN 1 YEAR FROM THE DATE OF RCT
FULL FEE IF REACTIVATED AFTER ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE
OF RECEIPT OR MODIFIED FROM ORIGINAL PROPOSAL

PROPERTY STANDARDS
-PROPERTY STANDARDS ENQUIRIES

REQUEST FOR SUBDIVISION DRAFT PLAN EXTENSION FEE

50% OF ABOVE FEES FOR 3 YEAR EXTENSION

SITE PLANS
-SITE PLAN CONTROL APPLICATION FEE

-AMENDMENTS TO SITE PLAN (CONTROL AGREEMENT APPLICATION FEE)

-REQUEST FOR SITE PLAN AGREEMENT
EXTENSION 50% OF ABOVE FEE

560.00
125.00

56.00
560.00

47.00

605.00
240.00

570.00
127.00

57.00
570.00

48.00

615.00
245.00
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
SERVICES & APPLICATIONS
UNDER THE PLANNING ACT (CON'T)
NDCA FEES
-OFFICIAL PLAN AMENDMENT 104.00 106.00
-ZONING BY-LAW AMENDMENT 62.00 63.00
-CONSENT TO SEVER 42.00 43.00
-MINOR VARIANCE 42.00 43.00
-SITE PLAN CONTROL AGREEMENT 62.00 63.00
PLANS OF SUBDIVISION
A) INITIAL DRAFT 156.00 159.00
B) DRAFT PLAN APPROVAL EXTENSION 79.00 80.00
C) CLEARANCE OF CONDITIONS (PER PHASE) 79.00 80.00
STREET PLANS (AS BUILTS) 4.50 5.00
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS (1:2,000) 10.00 10.00
GEOCODE MAP BOOK 26.00 26.00
'C' DRAWINGS 4.50 5.00
TRAFFIC VOLUME MAPS(REG. C-3834 CITY C-3833) 4.50 5.00
DYLAR (PRICE PER SQ. FT.) 3.00 3.00
A-1 DYLAR SIZE 15.00 16.00
LONG SHEETS DYLAR 15.00 16.00
PAPER (PRICE PER SQ. FT.) 0.50
TOPOGRAPHIC DYLAR (PRICE PER SQ. FT.) 7.00 7.00
PLAN & PROFILE SHEETS (REG. OR CITY)
- FILM BLANKS 10.00 10.00
PLAN & PROFILE SHEETS (REG. OR CITY)
- VELLUM BLANKS 7.00 7.00
KEY PLAN OF SERVICES 1 COPY 4.50 5.00
FISHING MAPS 4.50 5.00
PLAYGROUND MAP (C-1923) 4.50 5.00
OFFICIAL PLANS
OFFICIAL PLAN FOR SUDBURY PLANNING AREA 17.00 17.00
OFFICIAL PLAN OF THE TOWN OF CAPREOL PLANNING 17.00 17.00
(AVAILABLE UPON DEMAND AT COST OF PHOTOCOPY)
11




CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GST INCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
SERVICES & APPLICATIONS
UNDER THE PLANNING ACT (CON'T)
SECONDARY PLANS
CITY OF SUDBURY (AMEND.#26 TO OFFICIAL PLAN) 26.00 26.00
CITY OF SUDBURY SEC. PLAN, LAND USE MAP A 8.00 8.00
AMENDMENT #1 TO THE OFFICIAL PLAN 15.00 15.00
AMENDMENT #4 TO THE OFFICIAL PLAN 15.00 15.00
AMENDMENT #5 TO THE OFFICIAL PLAN 15.00 15.00
AMENDMENT #6 TO THE OFFICIAL PLAN 15.00 15.00
AMENDMENT #8 TO THE OFFICIAL PLAN 15.00 15.00
AMENDMENT #9 TO THE OFFICIAL PLAN 15.00 15.00
AMENDMENT #10 TO THE OFFICIAL PLAN 15.00 15.00
AMENDMENT #13 TO THE OFFICIAL PLAN 15.00 15.00
AMENDMENT #31 TO THE OFFICIAL PLAN 15.00 15.00
SUDBURY EAST PLANNING AREA UNINCORPORATED TOWNSHIPS 15.00 15.00
COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT PLANS (CIP)
TOWN OF ONAPING FALLS CIP 10.00 10.00
FLOUR MILL CIP 10.00 10.00
TOWN OF RAYSIDE-BALFOUR COMM. DEV. INIT. 10.00 10.00
TOWN OF RAYSIDE-BALFOUR CIP 10.00 10.00
DRAFT RAMSEY LAKE CIP 10.00 10.00
JUNCTION CREEK WATERWAY PARK CIP 10.00 10.00
JUNCTION CREEK WATERWAY PARK CIP
BACKGROUND MATERIAL & PUBLIC INPUT - 10.00 10.00
DRAFT JUNCTION CREEK WATERWAY PARK CIP 10.00 10.00
MINNOW LAKE CIP PHASE | 10.00 10.00
MINNOW LAKE CIP BACKGROUND INFORMATION 10.00 10.00
~ MINNOW LAKE CIP 10.00 10.00
WEST END CIP 10.00 10.00
DONOVAN AND AREA CIP 10.00 10.00
THE SOUTH END LOCAL AREA DEVELOPMENT PLAN CITY OF SUDBURY 10.00 10.00
THE RAMSEY LAKE & WATERSHED 9.00 9.00
RAMSEY LAKE - PUBLIC PARTICIPATION DOC. 26.00 26.00
COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT PLAN RAMSEY LAKE 14.00 14.00
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
SERVICES & APPLICATIONS
UNDER THE PLANNING ACT (CONT.)
BACKGROUND STUDIES (TO SECONDARY PLANS)
REGION
WATERFRONT SECONDARY PLAN-BACKGROUND 24.00 24.00
NICKEL CENTRE
SECONDARY PLAN FOR THE NICKEL CENTRE
SETTLEMENTS OF CONISTON, FALCONBRIDGE
AND GARSON - PART | 24.00 24.00
SECONDARY PLAN FOR THE NICKEL CENTRE
SETTLEMENTS OF CONISTON, FALCONBRIDGE
AND GARSON - PART I 24.00 24.00
WAHNAPITAE SECONDARY PLAN - BACKGROUND 24.00 24.00
ONAPING FALLS
SETTLEMENTS OF ONAPING FALLS-BACKGROUND 24.00 24.00
RAYSIDE-BALFOUR
BACKGROUND STUDY FOR THE SETTLEMENTS OF
CHELMSFORD AND AZILDA - PART | 24.00 24.00
BACKGROUND STUDY FOR THE SETTLEMENTS OF
CHELMSFORD AND AZILDA - PART I 24.00 24.00
VALLEY EAST
SECONDARY PLAN FOR SETTLEMENTS IN VALLEY
EAST BACKGROUND STUDY - PART | 24.00 24.00
WALDEN
LIVELY-NAUGHTON SECONDARY PLAN STUDY
PART | 24.00 24.00
LIVELY-NAUGHTON SECONDARY PLAN STUDY
PART I 24.00 24.00
WHITEFISH SEC. PLAN BACKGROUND STUDY 24.00 24.00
ZONING BY-LAWS (TEXT)
CITY OF SUDBURY ZONING BY-LAW 95-500Z 14.00 14.00
CITY OF SUDBURY ZONING BY-LAW 62-192 14.00 14.00
COMPREHENSIVE ZONING BY-LAW 83-300 14.00 14.00
COMPREHENSIVE ZONING BY-LAW 83-301 14.00 14.00
COMPREHENSIVE ZONING BY-LAW 83-302 14.00 14.00
COMPREHENSIVE ZONING BY-LAW 83-303 14.00 14.00
COMPREHENSIVE ZONING BY-LAW 83-304 14.00 14.00
ZONING BY-LAW (CD) INCLUDES MAPS 51.00 52.00
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GST INCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
SERVICES & APPLICATIONS
UNDER THE PLANNING ACT (CONT.)
OTHER PUBLICATIONS
LAND RECLAMATION PROGRAM SUMMARY REPORT 14.00 14.00
FIVE YEAR LAND RECLAMATION PLAN 14.00 14.00
NATURAL ASSETS OF THE CITY OF SUDBURY 14.00 14.00
STATISTICS
KEY FACTS CD 10.00 10.00
DIGITAL MAPPING (RASTER OR VECTOR)
DIGITAL TOPOGRAPHIC MAPPING (SHEET COVERAGE) 118.00 120.00
ZONING BY-LAW MAPS
AREA MUNICIPALITY
BY-LAW 83-300 - TOWN OF ONAPING FALLS 10.00 10.00
BY-LAW 83-300 - TOWN OF VALLEY EAST 18.00 18.00
BY-LAW 83-301 - TOWN OF CAPREOL 9.00 9.00
BY-LAW 83-302 - TOWN OF RAYSIDE-BALFOUR 15.00 15.00
BY-LAW 83-303 - TOWN OF WALDEN 28.00 29.00
BY-LAW 83-304 - TOWN OF NICKEL CENTRE 14.00 14.00
CITY OF SUDBURY ZONING MAP 95-500Z 18.00 18.00
MAPPING INDICES
1:2,000 TOPOGRAPHIC 10.00 10.00
1:2,400 TOPOGRAPHIC 10.00 10.00
TOWNSHIPS WITHIN REGION 8.5 X 11 0.60 0.60
CARTOGRAPHIC TECHNICAL SERVICES
SPECIALIZED REQUEST FOR INFORMATION AND
STATISTICAL PACKAGES - per hour 51.00 52.00
ACCESS TO AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHIC LIBRARY - Hi-Res Scan & CD 26.00 26.00
ADMINISTRATIVE MAPS
SHOWING AREA MUN. TOWNSHIPS, LOTS &
CONCESSIONS 1:100,000 6.00 6.00
SHOWING AREA MUN. AGRICULTURAL RESERVE
AS DEFINED BY OFFICIAL PLAN 1:100,000 6.00 6.00
POTENTIAL AGGREGATE DEPOSITS 1:100,000 4.50 5.00
WARD & POLL MAPS
CITY OF SUDBURY WARD MAP (C-3690) 4.50 5.00
CITY OF SUDBURY (9 WARD & POLL MAPS)(C-1915) 4.50 5.00
CITY MAPS
KEY PLANS OF SERVICES 4.50 5.00
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
REGION URBAN AREA (PAPER) 10.00 10.00
REGION URBAN AREA (MYLAR) (PER SQ. FT.) 7.00 7.00
VERMILION RIVER SYSTEM 1"=200' 10.00 10.00
CITY OF SUDBURY 1"=60' 9.00 9.00
CITY OF SUDBURY 1"=200' 10.00 10.00
CITY OF SUDBURY - METRO CENTRE 1"=1,000' 10.00 10.00
CITY OF SUD. - METRO CENTRE (CULTURE) 1:1,000 9.00 9.00
CITY OF SUDBURY (CULTURE) - 56 SECTIONS 17.00 17.00
ALGONQUIN ROAD AREA 9.00 9.00
14




CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
SERVICES & APPLICATIONS
UNDER THE PLANNING ACT (CONT.)
PROPERTY MAPS
URBAN AREAS 1:2,000 10.00 10.00
GENERAL INTEREST
LAND RECLAMATION
GRASSING AND GREENING PROJECTS 1978 to 20010r composite map 4.50 5.00
TREE PLANTING 1978 to 2001 or composite map 4.50 5.00
SHRUB PLANTING 3.00 3.00
DUPLICATING COSTS
PHOTOCOPYING
85X 11 0.60 0.60
8.5X14 0.60 0.60
11 X17 0.85 0.85
PRINTING
"A1" SIZE PRINTS 4.50 5.00
PRINTS PER SQUARE FOOT
PAPER 0.50
FILM - FOR NON TOPOGRAPHIC 2.00 2.00
PRE-PRINTED SHEETS
"A1" SIZE BLANK PLAN & PROFILE SHEETS (VELLUM) 7.00 7.00
"A1" SIZE BLANK PLAN & PROFILE SHEETS (FILM) 9.00 9.00
MINIMUM CHARGE OF $1.00 FOR ALL REPRODUCTION WORK 1.00 1.00
SPATIAL DATA
LICENSING FOR 3 YEARS N/A 5,000.00
UPDATE FEE N/A 500.00
- 10 - 1 5




CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
BUILDING & THE ISSUANCE
OF BUILDING PERMITS
CLASS OF PERMIT
BUILDING PERMIT FEES
-MINIMUM PROCESSING PERMIT FEE 106.00 108.00
- PER $1000 VALUE OF CONSTRUCTION
OR FRACTION THEREOF IN EXCESS OF $1000 10.70 10.70
PRELIMINARY PLANS REVIEW - PART 9 BUILDINGS 118.00 120.00
-ALL OTHERS 290.00 295.00
PLUMBING PERMITS
BASIC FEE 106.00 108.00
PLUS - FOR EACH FIXTURE 4.60 4.70
-FOR EACH STACK INCLUDING
RAINWATER LEADERS 2.20 2.25
-FOR EACH FLOOR DRAIN 2.20 225
-FOR EACH BUILDING DRAIN 6.35 6.45
-FOR EACH HOT WATER TANK 2.20 2.25
-SEWAGE LIFT PUMP 6.35 6.45
-CONVERSION - SEPTIC TO COMMUNAL SEWERS 10.35 10.55
DEMOLISH BUILDING
-DEMOLITION PERMIT FOR REGULAR BUILDINGS 106.00 108.00
-DEMOLITION PERMIT FOR BUILDINGS UNDER
SECTION 2.3.2.3.(1) OF ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 140.00 143.00
-OCCUPANCY INSPECTION/PERMIT FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS 140.00 143.00
-OCCUPANCY INSPECTION FOR EACH UNIT IN A MULTI-UNIT
TOWNHOUSE OR IN CONDOMINIUM COMPLEX 85.00 87.00
-PARTIAL PERMIT 58.00 59.00
-CONDITIONAL PERMIT 225.00 230.00
-REACTIVATION OF CONDITIONALLY CLOSED PROJECT FILE 170.00 173.00
-CHANGE OF USE PERMIT 118.00 120.00
-TENTS UP TO 120 M? (1290 ft2 ) IN PLAN AREA 58.00 59.00
-TENTS GREATER THAN 120 M? 1289 ft2) IN PLAN AREA 118.00 120.00
-AIR-SUPPORTED STRUCTURES AND
TEMPORARY STRUCTURES 118.00 120.00
-INSTALLATION OF A COMMERCIAL EXHAUST HOOD 225.00 230.00
-TO CONSTRUCT A FENCE 58.00 59.00
-FIREPLACES, WOODSTOVES AND CHIMNEYS 118.00 120.00
-REPEATED BUILDING INSPECTIONS 56.00 57.00

The above fees shall be doubled if building has commenced prior to the
issuance of a Building Permit in order to recover the City's additional

costs for such matters.

-11-
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GST INCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
BUILDING & THE ISSUANCE
OF BUILDING PERMITS (CON'T)
ALTERATIONS/ADDITIONS TO PERMITS
-REVISIONS TO PERMITS AND REVIEW OF NEW PLANS: 58.00 59.00
MATERIAL CHANGE (REVISIONS) TO A PLAN, SPECIFICATION, DOCUMENT
OR OTHER INFORMATION ACCOMPANYING A PERMIT APPLICATION OR ON
THE BASIS OF WHICH A PERMIT WAS ISSUED
-IN ADDITION, IF NEW PLANS ARE SUBMITTED
-PART 9 BUILDINGS 118.00 120.00
-ALL OTHERS 235.00 240.00
-TRANSFER OF PERMIT TO NEW OWNER 58.00 59.00
INQUIRIES
-SEARCH REQUEST FOR OUTSTANDING WORK
ORDERS AND OCCUPANCY ONLY 41.00 42.00
-SEARCH REQUESTS FOR ZONING ONLY 41.00 42.00
-SEARCH REQUEST FOR ZONING,
OUTSTANDING ORDERS, OCCUPANCY AND
LOCATION COMPLIANCE 86.00 88.00
-LETTERS FOR INTERPRETATION AND REVIEW
OF PORTIONS OF THE ZONING BY-LAW 86.00 88.00
-SPECIAL OCCASION PERMIT FEES 102.00 104.00
-LETTERS OF REQUEST CONCERNING
NON-CONFORMING USES 86.00 88.00
OTHERS
-LETTERS FOR SPECIAL OCCASIONS PERMIT 39.00 40.00
-SPECIAL OCCASION PERMIT INSPECTION 78.00 79.00
-BUSINESS LICENSE INSPECTION 106.00 108.00
NICKEL DISTRICT CONSERVATION AUTHORITY
-BUILDING PERMIT PRE-CONSULTATION AND APPLICATION FEE 20.00 20.00
ERECTION OF SIGNS
PORTABLE SIGN 38.00 39.00
PORTABLE SIGN USED FOR NON-COMMERCIAL
PURPOSES ON RESIDENTIAL LOTS FOR A
PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING 2 DAYS NO FEE NO FEE
ANY OTHER SIGN
-BASIC FEE 59.00 60.00
-PLUS FOR EACH SQUARE FOOT OR .09
SQUARE METRE OF SIGN AREA 0.50 0.50

-12-
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GST INCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
FEES FOR SERVICES,
SUBSCRIPTIONS & PHOTOCOPIES
CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA & REPORTS - ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 172.00 175.00
AGENDA LISTING OR INDEX - ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 43.00 44.00
MINUTES - ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 102.00 104.00
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE - PLANNING
AGENDA & REPORTS - ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 172.00 175.00
AGENDA LISTING OR INDEX - ANNUAL SUBCRIPTION 43.00 44.00
MINUTES - ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 102.00 104.00
ALL OTHER COMMITTEES
ANNUAL AGENDAS AND MINUTES 156.00 159.00
CONSENT OFFICIAL AND COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT
AGENDA LISTING OR INDEX - ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 35.00 36.00
MINUTES - ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 360.00 365.00
COPIES/FAX
COPIES AND PRINTOUTS -BLACK AND WHITE PER COPY 0.25 0.25
COPIES AND PRINTOUTS-COLOUR PER COPY 0.85 0.85
SENDING COPIES BY FACSIMILE -PER PAGE 1.00 1.00
CERTIFIED COPY/ PER DOCUMENT 6.00 6.00
COPY OF CITY FEES BYLAW 5.00 5.00
ELECTION RELATED MATTERS
COMPLETE ELECTION RESULTS
FOR FORMER ELECTIONS (PER YEAR) 16.00 16.00
LETTERS OF APPROVAL AND CONFIRMATIONS
PROOF OF RESIDENCY (LETTER) 10.00 10.00
MISCELLANEOUS LETTERS OF APPROVAL 33.00 34.00
LINE FENCES ACT
LINE FENCES ACT - INITIAL APPLICATION AND FILE PREPARATION 56.00 57.00
LINE FENCES ACT - EACH SUBSEQUENT STAGE, EXCEPT APPEALS 28.00 29.00
LINE FENCES ACT - APPEALS 106.00 108.00
LIQUOR LICENCE MATTERS
APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL OCCASION PERMITS
(COMMERCIAL LOCATIONS ONLY) 38.00 39.00
APPLICATIONS FOR LIQUOR LICENCE EXTENSIONS
(COMMERCIAL LOCATION ONLY) 38.00 39.00
LETTERS OF APPROVAL FOR THE ERECTION OF A TENT
(COMMERCIAL ONLY) 33.00 34.00
SEALING OF TAXI METERS 39.00 40.00
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GST INCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
FEES FOR SERVICES,
SUBSCRIPTIONS & PHOTOCOPIES (CON'T)
OLD AGE PENSION CERTIFICATES NO FEE NO FEE
LOTTERY LICENCING
BINGO HALL APPLICATIONS (NEW, RELOCATION, UPGRADE STATUS) 3,750.00 3,820.00
LETTER OF APPROVAL - ANY LOTTERY MATTER 33.00 34.00
PUBLICATION:LOTTERY LICENSING BY-LAW 5.00 5.00
ASSESSMENT MATTERS
PROOF OF SCHOOL SUPPORT (PER FAMILY) 5.00 5.00
APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION OF SCHOOL SUPPORT (PER FAMILY) 5.00 5.00
ASSESSMENT INQUIRIES BY COMMERCIAL COMPANIES
(FOR EACH PROPERTY FOR THE CURRENT YEAR ASSESSMENT) 6.00 6.00
ASSESSMENT INQUIRIES BY COMMERCIAL COMPANIES
(FOR EACH PROPERTY FOR PRIOR YEAR ASSESSMENT) 10.00 10.00
PRINT OUT - ASSESSMENT VIEW (PR PAGE 81/2 X 11) 1.00 1.00
TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURES
TOGETHER WITH ACTUAL ADVERTISING COSTS 61.00 62.00
HUMAN RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
DIRECTOR'S SERVICES - PER HOUR 94.00 96.00
SECRETARIAL SERVICES - PER HOUR 35.00 36.00
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
SERVICE FEE FOR ONLINE PAYMENTS OF PARKING TICKETS
PROCESSED BY THE CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY 1.00 1.00
PUBLICATIONS AND PRINTOUTS
COMPUTER PRINTOUTS OF LICENSING INFORMATION (PER PAGE) 4.50 4.50
PUBLICATION: BOOKKEEPING PROCEDURES FOR
COMMUNITY GROUPS 10.00 10.00

14 -
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
LEGAL SERVICES
FEES AND CHARGES
LEGAL SERVICES
LEGAL SERVICES - PER HOUR OF SOLICITOR'S TIME 305.00 310.00
APPRAISAL SERVICES 176.00 179.00
APPRAISALS FOR SEVERANCE PURPOSES - PER HOUR 176.00 179.00
APPRAISAL FEE FOR PARK DEDICATION IN
APPLICATIONS FOR CONSENT TO SEVERANCE - FIXED AT 215.00 220.00
PROSECUTORIAL SERVICES
PER HOUR OF POA PROSECUTOR'S TIME 128.00 130.00
AGREEMENTS/DOCUMENTS
A)PREPARTION/ATTENDANCE ON REGISTRATION OF AGREEMENTS ARISING
OUT OF OR RELATED TO PLANNING OR DEVELOPMENT PROCESS
-AGREEMENT TO GRANT EASEMENT 128.00 130.00
-ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT FOR ENCROACHMENTS OVERHANGING
SIDEWALKS OR ROAD ALLOWANCES NO FEE NO FEE
-ROAD DEDICATION AGREEMENT NO FEE NO FEE
-SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT (including redrafts) BUT EXCLUSIVE OF DISCHARGE FEE
TO REMOVE EXISTING AGREEMENTS FROM TITLE 2,045.00 2,080.00
-REDRAFTS OF AGREEMENTS OTHER THAN SUBDIVISION AGREEMENTS, DONE
AT THE REQUEST OF OTHER PARTIES 215.00 220.00
-ALL ROUTINE AGREEMENTS OTHER THAN AS IDENTIFIED ABOVE, ARISING OUT
OF OR RELATED PLANNING OR DEVELOPMENT MATTERS 485.00 495.00
B)LICENSE AGREEMENTS AND AGRREMENTS OF A ROUTINE NATURE
OTHER THAN DESCRIBED IN A) WHERE THE DIRECTOR OF LEGAL SERVICES/
CITY SOLICITOR DEEMS A FEE APPROPRIATE 485.00 495.00
C)NON-ROUTINE AGREEMENTS
ON A TIME SPENT BASIS, OR AS DETERMINED BY THE DIRECTOR OF LEGAL
SERVICES/CITY SOLICITOR
D)PREPARATION/ATTENDANCE ON REGISTRATION OF POSTPONEMENTS/RELEASE
OF AGREEMENTS/ DISCHARGES
POSTPONEMENTS/DELETIONS OF ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS NO FEE NO FEE
POSTPONEMENTS/DISCHARGES/RELEASES OF AGREEMENTS OTHER THAN
ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS 220.00 225.00
E)EXAMINATION OF AGREEMENTS/ DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY OTHERS
50% OF FEE OTHERWISE CHARGED FOR AGREEMENTS/DOCUMENTS
PREPARED BY THE LEGAL DEPARTMENT
OTHER FEES
-CONFIRMATION LETTERS ( LAWYERS, MISC. REQUESTS SUCH AS REVIEWING
FILES TO DETERMINE IF AGREEMENTS CAN BE REMOVED FROM TITLE) 46.00 47.00
-UNREGISTERED EASEMENT REQUESTS 46.00 47.00
-RUSH FEE FOR LATE AGREEMENT REQUESTS BY EXTERNAL PARTIES WHEN
APPROVAL OF COUNCIL IS NOT REQUIRED AND A TURN-AROUND TIME OF 72
HOURS IS PROVIDED 178.00 181.00
20
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES

2004
FEES

GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE

$

2005
FEES

GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE

$

LEGAL SERVICES
FEES AND CHARGES (CON'T)

DISBURSEMENTS

IN ADDITION TO ANY APPLICABLE FEES, THE APPLICANT WILL ALSO PAY FOR
ANY REGISTRATION FEES, SEARCH FEES, ADVERTISING AND OTHER RELEVANT
DISBURSEMENTS

COMMISSIONING/WITNESSING/NOTARIZING

TO COMMISSION AN AFFIDAVIT OR STATUTORY DECLARATION/ NOTARIZE
A DOCUMENT/ WITNESS WHERE NECESSARY (SUBJECT TO LIMITATIONS IN
SUBSECTION 6(2) OF THE BY-LAW

26.00

26.00

- 16 -
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

-17-

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
PUBLIC WORKS
TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORTATION
OVERSIZE LOAD PERMIT TYPE
ANNUAL 320.00 325.00
PROJECT PERMIT 215.00 220.00
REPLACEMENT PERMITS 5.00 5.00
SINGLE TRIP PERMITS . 53.00 54.00
REQUEST FOR TRAFFIC COUNT DATA AND ARCHIVAL
INFORMATION (PER HOUR OF STAFF TIME) 46.00 47.00
REQUEST FOR SIGNAL TIMING INFORMATION 405.00 410.00
ROAD OCCUPANCY PERMIT 29.00 30.00
LETTER OF TOLERANCE MINOR ENCROACHMENTS ON 134.00 136.00
CITY LANDS (ROADS/EASEMENTS)
WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
USE OF WEIGH SCALES 16.00 16.00
ANNUAL OPERATING FEE FOR RECYCLING SERVICES FOR
MULTI-UNIT RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS (per unit) 18.00 18.00
REGISTERED SMALL BUSINESS PROPERTIES 47.00 48.00
REQUEST FOR LANDFILL-RELATED REPORTS 55.00 56.00
UNSCREENED FINISHED COMPOST (per tonne) 20.00 20.00
ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION
LAWYERS' LETTERS 58.00 59.00
SEWER & WATER CONNECTION PERMITS 29.00 30.00
REQUEST FOR ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LETTERS 46.00 47.00
TECHNICAL SERVICES
SEWER & WATER CAPACITY/FEASIBILITY REVIEW 112.00 114.00
INITIAL REVIEW OF SUBDIVISION, PLANS & SITE PLANS
(PLUS $51 PER PLAN SHEET FOR SUBSEQUENT REVIEWS) 56.00 57.00
WATER QUALITY REVIEW FOR POSSIBLE POTABLE WATER
AGREEMENTS 112.00 114.00
SITE INSPECTIONS FOR SUBDIVISIONS AND SITE PLANS 112.00 114.00
SEWER AND WATER CONNECTION WORK ORDERS/
COST ESTIMATES 29.00 30.00
OPERATIONS
DISPOSAL OF OVERSTRENGTH SEWAGE AT THE SUDBURY
TREATMENT PLAN - per 100 litre 5.00 5.00
ASPHALT REPAIRS (PER SQUARE METER) 50.00 51.00
CURB DEPRESSION (PER LINEAR METER) 81.00 82.00
CURB CUT CLOSING (PER LINEAR METER) 81.00 82.00
GUIDE POST REPLACEMENT (EACH) 146.00 149.00
SIDEWALK DEPRESSION (PER SQUARE METER) - METRIC 1995 70.00 71.00
SIDEWALK REPAIR (PER SQUARE METER) - METRIC 1995 72.00 73.00
SIDEWALK CAFE PROGRAM
A LEASE FEE PER SQUARE METRE OF SIDEWALK PER MONTH
SHALL APPLY FROM MAY TO SEPTEMBER 1.10 1.10
22




CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
PUBLIC WORKS (CON'T)
ENVIRONMENTAL SEARCH
REQUEST FOR ENVIRONMENTAL SEARCH 53.00 54.00
DRAINAGE ACT
REQUEST UNDER THE DRAINAGE ACT/
UNREGISTERED EASEMENT REQUESTS 43.00 44.00
SNOW DUMP TIPPING FEES
SINGLE AXLE TRUCKS PER VISIT 5.00 5.00
TANDEM TRUCKS PER VISIT 8.50 8.50
TRI-AXLE TRUCKS PER VISIT 10.00 10.00
SEMI-TRAILER COMBINATIONS PER VISIT 18.00 18.00
TRANSPONDER 35.00 36.00
911 HOUSE NUMBERING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS 20.00 20.00
CULVERTS
ENTRANCE CULVERT APPLICATION FEE WHERE WORK DONE
BY PROERTY OWNER - PER INSTALLATION 53.50 54.00
NEW INSTALLATION OF CULVERT
-CULVERT SIZE 450 MM TO 1 M DIAMETER 107.00 109.00
-CULVERT SIZE OVER 1 M DIAMETER ACTUAL ACTUAL
RESET OR REPLACEMENT OF CULVERT CHARGE PER METER 53.50 54.00
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GST INCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $

HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES USER FEES
PIONEER MANOR
PREFERRED ACCOMMODATIONS (PER DAY)

-PRIVATE 15.00 15.00

-SEMI PRIVATE 6.00 6.00

-SEMI PRIVATE FOR COUPLES - PER PERSON 5.00 5.00
MUNICIPAL DAY CARE
MORE THAN 12 HOURS PER DAY
INFANT 65.00 65.00
TODDLER 49.00 49.00
PRESCHOOL 44.50 44.50
KINDERGARTEN 45.00 45.00
SCHOOL AGE 44.00 44.00
9-12 HOURS PER DAY
INFANT 55.00 55.00
TODDLER 41.00 41.00
PRESCHOOL 37.50 37.50
KINDERGARTEN 38.00 38.00
SCHOOL AGE 37.00 37.00
6-9 HOURS PER DAY
INFANT 46.00 46.00
TODDLER 34.50 34.50
PRESCHOOL 31.50 31.50
KINDERGARTEN 32.00 32.00
SCHOOL AGE 31.00 31.00
4-6 HOURS PER DAY
INFANT 37.00 37.00
TODDLER 28.00 28.00
PRESCHOOL 25.50 25.50
KINDERGARTEN 26.00 26.00
SCHOOL AGE 25.00 25.00
UNDER 4 HOURS PER DAY
INFANT 21.00 21.00
TODDLER 16.00 16.00
PRESCHOOL 14.50 14.50
KINDERGARTEN 15.00 15.00
SCHOOL AGE 14.00 14.00

24
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
FEES FOR SERVICES
VITAL STATISTICS ACT
LIVE BIRTH REGISTRATION 26.00 26.00
CHANGE OF SEX DESIGNATION 104.00 106.00
CORRECTION OF BIRTH REGISTRATIONS 16.00 16.00
DELAYED REGISTRATION (ADULT) 26.00 26.00
DELAYED REGISTRATION (MINOR) 26.00 26.00
TRAVEL LETTERS FOR NON-REGISTERED BIRTHS 26.00 26.00
CERTIFIED TRUE COPIES OF DOCUMENTS ( PER DOCUMENT) 5.00 5.00
CHANGE OF NAME ACT
CHANGE OF NAME (ADULT) 158.00 161.00
CHANGE OF NAME (MINOR) 104.00 106.00
CHANGE OF NAME (FAMILY) 130.00 132.00
MARRIAGE ACT
JOINT DECLARATION OF CONJUGAL RELATIONSHIP (SAME SEX) 27.00 27.00
MARRIAGE LICENCE 130.00 132.00
BURIAL PERMIT 31.00 32.00
TAX MATTERS
DUPLICATE TAX RECEIPT 8.00 8.00
MORTGAGE AUDIT (FOR EACH ROLL NUMBER) 17.00 17.00
PROPERTY INDEX BOOK 46.00 47.00
TAX CERTIFICATE (EACH ROLL NUMBER) 70.00 71.00
TAX HISTORY LETTER (FOR EACH YEAR) 70.00 71.00
COSTS RELATED TO PROCEEDINGS UNDER TAX SALE
REGISTRATION/REDEMPTION PROCESS
TAX SALE REGISTRATION 1,470.00 1,495.00
TAX SALE EXTENSION AGREEMENT 245.00 250.00
OUTSIDE SURVEY COSTS ACTUAL ACTUAL
OUTSIDE LEGAL COSTS ACTUAL ACTUAL
OUTSIDE ADVERTISING COSTS ACTUAL ACTUAL
OUTSIDE AUCTION COSTS ACTUAL ACTUAL
TAX SALES ADMINISTRATION 740.00 755.00
OTHER
FINAL CURRENT BUDGET DOCUMENTS 12.00 12.00
TREASURER'S AND AUDITORS' REPORT 6.00 6.00
CHARGES FOR CHEQUES RETURNED NON-SUFFICIENT FUNDS 33.00 34.00
LATE INTEREST CHARGES (PER MONTH) 1.25% 1.25%
COLLECTION CHARGES ACTUAL ACTUAL
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES

2004
FEES

GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE

$

2005
FEES

GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE

$

AMBULANCE SERVICES

AMBULANCE SERVICES FEES

PATIENT CHARTS

WRITTEN STATEMENT RELATING TO ACCIDENTS, ETC.
LAWYER INTERVIEW RELATING TO EMPLOYEES/PER HOUR

SPECIAL EVENTS
PRIMARY CARE PARAMEDIC CREW
FOR A MINIMUM FOUR HOURS
INCLUDES TWO PARAMEDICS, ALL MEDICAL EQUIPMENT
INCLUDING DRUGS AND PARAMEDIC VEHICLE - PER HOUR

ADVANCED CARE PARAMEDIC CREW
MINIMUM OF 4 HOURS
INCLUDED TWO PARAMEDICS, ALL MEDICAL EQUIPMENT
INCLUDING A FULL LINE OF ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT
EQUIPMENT, DRUGS AND VEHICLE PER HOUR

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR
FOR A MINIMUM OF 4 HOURS

MANDATORY FOR ALL EVENTS REQUIRING THREE OR MORE

CREWS PER HOUR

NOTES
A) A SURCHARGE OF $75.00 WILL APPLY FOR EVENT
NOTIFICATIONS MADE LESS THAN 12 HOURS IN ADVANCE

B) A ONE-HOUR TRAVEL TIME APPLIED TO ALL SERVICES BEFORE
THE EVENT AND A FURTHER ONE-HOUR TRAVEL TIME AFTER THE

EVENT

C) CHARGES WILL APPLY TO THE NEAREST HALF-HOUR FROM

THE START OR FINISH TIME

64.00
43.00
91.00

102.00

112.00

71.00

65.00
44.00
93.00

104.00

114.00

72.00

-21-
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GST INCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
BUS FARES/TICKETS/PASSES
CASH FARES
ADULTS/STUDENTS 2.25 2.25
CHILD 1.75 1.75
INFANT NO FEE NO FEE
SENIORS 1.75 1.75
DISABILITY PENSIONER (on producing current Annual Pass otherwise - regular fare) 1.75 1.756
HANDI-TRANSIT 1.90 1.90
BUS TICKETS PRICES
ADULTS/STUDENTS 1.75 1.75
CHILD 1.25 1.25
INFANT NO FEE NO FEE
SENIORS ( on producing valid Senior's Gold Photo i.D. card otherwise 1.25 1.25
regular Adult ticket price) 1.25 1.25
DISABILITY PENSIONER (on producing a Disability Photo I.D. card otherwise
- regular ticket price)
MONTHLY BUS PASSES
ADULTS 66.00 66.00
STUDENTS (ON PRODUCING VALID STUDENT CARD) 60.00 60.00
SENIORS SENIOR (ON PRODUCING SENIOR'S GOLD PHOTO I.D. CARD OTHERWISE 41.00 41.00
-REGULAR ADULT PASS PRICE)
DISABILITY PENSIONER (ON PRODUCING CURRENT ANNUAL PASS OTHERWISE
-REGULAR PASS PRICE) 41.00 41.00
ANNUAL PASS/DISABILITY PENSIONER
ANNUAL PASS FOR DISABILITY PENSIONER 20.00 20.00
SENIOR'S GOLD PHOTO I.D. CARD
SENIOR'S GOLD PHONE 1.D. CARD (ONE TIME PURCHASE) 5.00 5.00
PHOTO I.D. PICTURES
PHOTO I.D. PICTURE (ONE TIME) 5.00 5.00
TRANS CAB CASH FARE 2.00 2.00
CHARTER BUS SERVICE (including driver per hour) 74.37 74.37
. 27




CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY
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2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
CEMETERY FEES
PLOT FEES
ADULT PLOT
CIVIC MEMORIAL CEMETERY, SUDBURY
LOT OTHER THAN VETERAN'S LOT 1,065.09 1,084.26
CIVIC MEMORIAL CEMETERY, SUDBURY
VETERAN'S LOT 835.66 850.70
CAPREOL CEMETERY, CAPREOL 494.34 494.34
ST. JOHN'S CEMETERY, GARSON, MAPLECREST CEMETERY,DOWLING
ST. JOSEPH, CHELMSFORD, VALLEY EAST, HANMER
ST. STANILAUS, WATERS, WHITEFISH, BEAVER LAKE 448.35 456.42
LASALLE CEMETERY, SUDBURY, MAUSOLEUM LOT 8,521.07 8,674.45
CHILD LOT
CIVIC MEMORIAL CEMETERY, SUDBURY 532.50 542.08
CAPREOL, ST. JOHN,MAPLECREST, ST. JOSEPH,CHELMSFORD, VALLEY EAST 157.46 160.29
CREMATION LOT
ST. JOSEPH CEMETERY, CHELMSFORD
4 FEET BY 6 FEET 344.56 350.76
CIVIC MEMORIAL CEMETERY, SUDBURY 382.59 389.48
VALLEY EAST CEMETERY, HANMER
2 FEET BY 8 FEET 344.56 350.76
2 FEET BY 4 FEET 219.35 219.35
ALL OTHER LOTS 157.46 160.29
EXTERIOR NICHE WALLS EXISTING ON JANUARY 1, 2003
CAPREOL CEMETERY, CAPREOL, CIVIC MEMORIAL, SUDBURY
LASALLE CEMETERY, SUDBURY, ST. STANILAUS CEMETERY
LEVELSAB,C&D 838.88 838.88
ST. JOHN'S CEMETERY, GARSON
LEVELSC &D 866.70 866.70
LEVELSA&B 764.42 764.42
ST. JOSEPH'S CEMETERY, CHELMSFORD
LEVELD 1,010.08 1,010.08
LEVELC 823.37 823.37
LEVEL B 713.84 713.84
LEVEL A 603.80 603.80
VALLEY EAST CEMETERY
LEVELD 1,130.99 1,130.99
LEVEL C 1,020.78 1,020.78
LEVELB 911.84 911.84
LEVEL A 746.86 746.86
ALL EXTERIOR NICHE WALL UNITS CONSTRUCTED AFTER JANUARY 1, 2003
LEVEL D 1,165.87 1,176.68
LEVEL C 1,043.24 1,062.02
LEVEL B 931.70 948.47
LEVELA 763.29 777.03
28




CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
CEMETERY FEES (CON'T)
INTERIOR CHAPEL NICHE WALLS
CIVIC MEMORIAL CEMETERY, SUDBURY
NICHES 12 INCHES BY 12 INCHES
MARBLE ROW | 1,320.06 1,343.82
MARBLE ROW H 1,584.07 1,612.58
BRONZE ROW G 1,636.65 1,666.11
BRONZE ROWE & F 1,855.91 1,889.32
BRONZE ROW C & D 1,690.34 1,720.77
MARBLE ROW B 1,584.07 1,612.58
MARBLE ROW A 1,320.06 1,343.82
GLASS ROW G 1,452.06 1,478.20
GLASS ROW F 1,716.07 1,746.96
GLASS ROW E 2,376.10 2,418.87
GLASS ROW D 2,244.09 2,284.49
GLASS ROW C 1,584.07 1,612.58
NICHES - 16 INCHES BY 12 INCHES
GLASSROWF & G 2,640.11 2,687.63
GLASS ROW E 3,168.13 3,225.16
GLASSROWC &D 2,904.12 2,956.40
NICHES 24 INCHES BY 12 INCHES
GLASS ROWF & G 3,300.14 3,359.54
GLASS ROW E 3,696.16 3,762.69
GLASSROWC &D 3.432.15 3,493.92
NICHES 24 INCHES BY 24 INCHES
GLASS ROW D 6,863.17 6,986.71
MAUSOLEUM CRYPTS
CIVIC MEMORIAL CEMETERY, SUDBURY
SINGLE CORRIDOR
LEVELE 8,797.39 8,955.74
LEVEL D 11,087.35 11,286.92
LEVEL C 13,377.31 13,618.10
LEVEL B 13,498.13 13,741.10
LEVEL A 9,942.35 10,121.32
SINGLE CHAPEL
LEVEL E 14,076.49 14,329.87
LEVEL D 17,739.09 18,058.39
LEVEL C 21,403.92 21,789.19
LEVEL B 21,596.34 21,985.07
DOUBLE CORRIDOR
LEVEL E 19,355.60 19,704.00
LEVELD 24,393.07 24,832.14
LEVEL C 29,431.65 29,961.42
LEVEL B 29,695.66 30,230.19
LEVEL A 21,874.34 22,268.07
LEVEL A - WESTMINSTER 18,028.83 18,353.35
29
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
CEMETERY FEES (CON'T)
DOUBLE CHAPEL
LEVEL E 30,163.28 30,706.22
LEVEL D 38,014.25 38,698.51
LEVEL C 45,865.23 46,690.80
LEVEL B 46,278.03 47,111.03
LEVEL A AND WESTMINSTER 28,097.05 28,602.80
DOUBLE FALSE COUCH CHAPEL
LEVEL E 22,953.31 23,366.47
LEVEL D 29,257.14 29,783.77
LEVEL C 34,988.19 35,617.98
LEVEL B 35,454.69 36,092.87
LEVEL A AND WESTMINSTER 45,241.00 46,055.34
DOUBLE COUCH CHAPEL
LEVEL E 39,024.43 39,726.87
LEVEL D 50,502.21 51,411.25
LEVEL C 59,684.42 60,758.74
LEVEL B 60,258.31 61,342.96
LEVEL A AND WESTMINSTER 71,162.20 72,443.12
FLAT MARKER INSTALLATION FEES
UP TO 172 SQUARE INCHES 65.61 66.79
OVER 172 AND UP TO 260 SQUARE INCHES 120.29 120.29
OVER 260 SQUARE INCHES 185.90 187.09
MONUMENT FOUNDATION INSTALLATION FEES
MONUMENT UP TO 4 FEET(per square inch) plus $100 CARE & MAINTENANCE 0.38 0.39
MONUMENT OVER 4 FEET (per square inch) plus $200 CARE & MAINTENANCE 0.38 0.39
MAUSOLEUM NICHE WALL (CIVIC MEMORIAL CEMETERY)
MARBLE LEVEL J 1,452.05 1,478.19
MARBLE LEVEL | 1,452.05 1,478.19
MARBLE LEVEL H 1,742.47 1,773.83
MARBLE LEVEL B 1,742.47 1,773.83
MARBLE LEVEL A 1,452.06 1,478.19
NICHES 12 INCHES BY 12 INCHES
GLASS LEVEL G 1,697.25 1,626.00
GLASS LEVELF 1,887.67 1,921.65
GLASS LEVEL E 2,613.70 2,660.75
GLASS LEVEL D 2,468.50 2,512.94
GLASS LEVEL C 1,742.47 1,773.83
NICHES 16 INCHES BY 12 INCHES
GLASS LEVEL G 2,904.11 2,956.39
GLASS LEVEL C 3,194.54 3,252.04
NICHES 24 INCHES BY 12 INCHES
GLASS LEVEL G 3,630.00 3,695.34
GLASS LEVEL E 4,065.56 4,138.74
GLASS LEVEL D 3,775.23 3,843.18
30
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GST INCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $

CEMETERY FEES (CON'T)
SERVICES
ADULT CASKET INTERMENT 559.35 569.41
INFANT/CHILD CASKET INTERMENT 223.74 227.77
SATURDAY CASKET INTERMENT SURCHARGE 218.71 222.64
SATURDAY ASH ENTOMBMENT SURCHARGE 109.35 111.32
WINTER INTERMENT SURCHARGE 167.80 170.82
ASH INTERMENT/ENTOMBMENT 167.80 170.82
ADULT CASKET DISINTERMENT 1,118.69 1,138.83
CHILD/INFANT CASKET DISINTERMENT 5562.25 562.19
ASH DISINTERMENT/DISENTOMBMENT 167.80 170.82
CASKET DOUBLE DEPTH BURIAL 139.21 141.71
LATE FEES 98.42 100.19
STORAGE FEES 136.69 139.156
PRIVATE MAUSOLEUM ENTOMBMENT 167.80 170.82
TENT AWNING 223.74 227.76
FEES FOR INTERMENT IN ANY LOT PURCHASED PRE 1955 IN A CEMETERY OTHER T

LASALLE, EYRE, ANGLICAN & MCFARLANE ( all in Sudbury) - NO FEE OTHER THAN

FEE FOR DEPOSIT TO CARE & MAINTENANCE FUND 179.34 182.57
FEES FOR INTERMENT IN ANY LOT PURCHASED PRE 1955 IN

LASALLE, EYRE, ANGLICAN & MCFARLANE ( all in Sudbury) - NO FEE OTHER THAN

FEE FOR DEPOSIT TO CARE & MAINTENANCE FUND 426.04 433.71
ADMINISTRATIVE FEE FOR TRANSFER OF INTERMENT RIGHTS 5.47 5.57
MAUSOLEUM CRYPT OPTIONAL ADORNMENT INSTALLATION 27.96 28.47
CORNER POST INSTALLATION ( for 2) 24.61 25.05
SCATTERING GARDEN - SCATTERING FEES 357.70 364.14
BRONZE NICHE WREATH PLATES 261.51 266.22
SMALL ARTIFICIAL FLOWER WREATHS/BOUQUETS 19.97 20.00
LARGE ARTIFICIAL FLOWER WREATHS/BOUQUETS 31.39 32.00

31
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY 2004 2005

MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF

APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
CITIZEN AND LEISURE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
FEES FOR ARENA ICE USE
SUDBURY ARENA - Tier I(a)

Commencing September 1 SEPT. 1 SEPT. 1

REGULAR SEASON RATES

A) GROUP RATES

ADULT/OLDER ADULT - PRIME TIME 176.80 179.98

ADULT - NON-PRIME TIME 120.11 122.27

YOUTH -PRIME TIME 120.11 122.27

YOUTH - NON-PRIME TIME 76.53 77.91

OLDER ADULT-NON-PRIME TIME 76.53 7791

B) INDIVIDUAL RATES - NON-PRIME TIME ONLY

1 SKATER 28.59 29.10

2 SKATERS 38.18 38.87

3 SKATERS 47.76 48.62

4 SKATERS 57.35 58.38

5 SKATERS 66.94 68.14

6 SKATERS 76.53 77.91

SUMMER SEASON RATES

GROUP RATES

YOUTH NOT OPEN | NOT OPEN

ADULT/COMMERCIAL NOT OPEN | NOT OPEN
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005

MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES

GST INCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF

APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
CITIZEN AND LEISURE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
FEES FOR ARENA ICE USE (CON'T)
CARMICHAEL ARENA, MCCLELLAND ARENA,
COUNTRYSIDE ARENA AND CAMBRIAN ARENA - Tier I(b)

Commencing September 1 SEPT. 1 SEPT. 1
REGULAR SEASON RATES
A) GROUP RATES
ADULT/OLDER ADULT - PRIME TIME 166.10 169.09
ADULT - NON-PRIME TIME 109.41 111.38
YOUTH -PRIME TIME 109.41 111.38
YOUTH - NON-PRIME TIME 76.53 77.91
OLDER ADULT-NON-PRIME TIME 76.53 77.91
B) INDIVIDUAL RATES - NON-PRIME TIME ONLY
1 SKATER 28.59 29.10
2 SKATERS 38.18 38.87
3 SKATERS 47.76 48.62
4 SKATERS 57.35 58.38
5 SKATERS 66.94 68.14
6 SKATERS 76.53 77.91
SUMMER SEASON RATES
GROUP RATES
YOUTH 138.58 141.07
ADULT/COMMERCIAL 166.10 169.09
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005

MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES

GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF

APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
CITIZEN AND LEISURE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
EEES FOR ARENA ICE USE (CON'T)
T.M. DAVIES COMMUNITY CENTRE, CENTENNIAL ARENA
RAYMOND PLOURDE ARENA, CHELMSFORD ARENA, DR EDGAR LECLAIR
COMMUNITY CENTRE, GARSON COMMUNITY CENTRE,
CONISTON COMMUNITY CENTRE - Tier |

Commencing September 1 SEPT. 1 SEPT. 1
REGULAR SEASON RATES
A) GROUP RATES
ADULT/OLDER ADULT - PRIME TIME 144.77 158.24
ADULT - NON-PRIME TIME 100.98 107.09
YOUTH -PRIME TIME 100.98 107.09
YOUTH - NON-PRIME TIME 76.53 77.91
OLDER ADULT-NON-PRIME TIME 76.53 77.91
B) INDIVIDUAL RATES - NON-PRIME TIME ONLY
1 SKATER 28.59 29.10
2 SKATERS 38.18 38.87
3 SKATERS 47.76 48.62
4 SKATERS 57.35 58.38
5 SKATERS 66.94 68.14
6 SKATERS 76.53 77.91
SUMMER SEASON RATES
T.M. DAVIES COMMUNITY CENTRE, CENTENNIAL ARENA, RAYMOND PLOURDE AREN
GARSON COMMUNITY CENTRE ONLY
CHELMSFORD ARENA, DR EDGAR LECLAIR COMMUNITY CENTRE,
CONISTON COMMUNITY CENTRE - CLOSED FOR THE SUMMER
GROUP RATES
YOUTH 135.56 139.54
ADULT/COMMERCIAL 153.78 162.82
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005

MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES

GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF

APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
CITIZEN AND LEISURE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
FEES FOR ARENA ICE USE (CON'T)
CAPREOL ARENA - Tier llla
Commencing September 1 SEPT. 1 SEPT. 1
REGULAR SEASON RATES
A) GROUP RATES
ADULT/OLDER ADULT - PRIME TIME 111.47 113.48
ADULT - NON-PRIME TIME 80.15 81.59
YOUTH -PRIME TIME 85.13 86.66
YOUTH - NON-PRIME TIME 70.14 71.40
OLDER ADULT-NON-PRIME TIME 70.14 71.40
B) INDIVIDUAL RATES - NON-PRIME TIME ONLY
1 SKATER 23.54 23.96
2 SKATERS 32.86 33.45
3 SKATERS 42.18 42.94
4 SKATERS 51.50 52.43
5 SKATERS 60.82 61.91
6 SKATERS 70.14 71.40
SUMMER SEASON RATES
YOUTH NOT OPEN | NOT OPEN
ADULT/COMMERCIAL NOT OPEN | NOT OPEN
JIM COADY ARENA - Tier lllb

Commencing September 1
REGULAR SEASON RATES
A) GROUP RATES
ADULT/OLDER ADULT - PRIME TIME 104.41 109.86
ADULT - NON-PRIME TIME 74.17 78.56
YOUTH -PRIME TIME 74.17 81.08
YOUTH - NON-PRIME TIME 62.09 67.31
OLDER ADULT-NON-PRIME TIME 62.09 67.31
B) INDIVIDUAL RATES - NON-PRIME TIME ONLY
1 SKATER 21.06 22.65
2 SKATERS 23.91 31.58
3 SKATERS 37.47 40.51
4 SKATERS 45.68 49.44
5 SKATERS 53.89 58.37
6 SKATERS 62.09 67.31
SUMMER SEASON RATES
YOUTH NOT OPEN | NOT OPEN
ADULT/COMMERCIAL NOT OPEN | NOT OPEN
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005

MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES

GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF

APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
CITIZEN AND LEISURE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
FEES FOR ARENA ICE USE (CON'T)
ARENA SPECIAL RATES SEPT. 1 SEPT. 1

ANNUAL CHRISTMAS HOUSE LEAGUE TOURNEY (XMARAMA) 8AM TO 5PM 32.08 32.66
ANNUAL CHRISTMAS HOUSE LEAGUE TOURNEY (XMARAMA) 5PM TO 12AM 92.46 94.12
RAYSIDE-BALFOUR ANNUAL JUG CURLING COMPETITION 92.46 94.12
CHELMSFORD LIONS CLUB ANNUAL WINTER CARNIVAL 32.08 32.66
ANNUAL SPORTS FESTIVAL 32.08 32.66
SLEDGE HOCKEY NO FEE NO FEE
WALDEN OLDTIMERS ANNUAL HOCKEY TOURNEY (Thurs/Fri 4PM to 5PM) 67.94 69.16
WALDEN OLDTIMERS ANNUAL HOCKEY TOURNEY (Balance of Tourney) 92.46 94.12
VALLEY EAST ANNUAL JUG CURLING (Fri 8AM to 7PM, Sat 8AM to 9AM) NO FEE NO FEE
VALLEY EAST ANNUAL JUG CURLING (Fri 8AM to 7PM, Sat 8AM to 9AM) 92.46 94.12
WALDEN WINTER CARNIVAL NO FEE NO FEE
REMEMBRANCE DAY SERVICES - T.M. DAVIES NO FEE NO FEE
REMEMBRANCE DAY SERVICES - SUDBURY ARENA NO FEE NO FEE
CANADA DAY EVENTS - SUDBURY ARENA 3,007.24 3,061.37
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
CITIZEN AND LEISURE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
MISCELLANEOUS FEES
FACILITY RENTALS
AMPHITHEATRE - RENTAL 157.00 159.75
ARENA FLOORS
1 DAY RENTAL VE 797.75 812.00
2 DAY RENTAL VE 866.50 882.00
3 DAY RENTAL VE 998.50 1,016.50
BASIC RATE CAPREOL 559.25 569.25
CN GOLF TOURNAMENT RATE CA 287.00 292.25
CARMICHAEL GEM SHOW 1,089.00 1,108.50
COMMERCIAL NC 3,156.50 3,213.25
COUNTRYSIDE SHOW 3,787.75 3,856.00
COUNTRYSIDE SPECIAL 3,156.50 3,213.25
CRAFTS/AUCT/FLEA DAY 1 RB 482.75 491.50
CRAFTS/AUCT/FLEA DAY 2 RB 434.50 442.25
CRAFTS/AUCT/FLEA DAY 3 RB 380.75 387.50
DAY RATE NC 688.75 701.25
IN SEASON WA 1,721.75 1,752.75
INCO SU 382.25 389.25
SUDBURY COMMUNITY ARENA 2,942.50 2,995.50
LEVACK FALCONBRIDGE MINE 797.75 812.00
RAYSIDE DAY 1 RB 643.50 655.00
RAYSIDE DAY 2 RB 579.25 589.75
RAYSIDE DAY 3 RB 509.50 518.75
SHOWS/COMMERCIAL SU 1,980.00 2,015.75
SPORTS NC (per Hour) 51.50 52.50
SPORTS RB (per Hour) 45.00 45.75
SPORTS SU (per Hour) 51.50 52.50
SPORTS VE (per Hour) 39.25 40.00
ARENA LOBBY - RB 311.00 316.50
ARENA LOBBY - WITH FIELDS RB 321.75 327.50
37

-32-




CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005

MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES

GST INCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF

APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
CITIZEN AND LEISURE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
MISCELLANEOUS FEES (CON'T)
ATHLETIC FIELDS
FIELD HOUSE WA 91.75 93.50
FIELD HOUSE WITH LIQUOR LICENCE WA 214.75 218.50
MINOR SPORT FIELD RATES (PER PARTICIPANT)
SUDBURNIA SOCCER N/A 15.00
SRSA YOUTH N/A 15.00
SUDBURY MINOR BALL N/A 15.00
SUDBURY GIRLS MINOR BALL N/A 15.00
JOE MAC FOOTBALL N/A 15.00
WALDEN MINOR SOCCER N/A 9.00
NICKEL CENTRE SOCCER N/A 9.00
RAYSIDE BALFOUR SOCCER N/A 8.00
VALLEY EAST MINOR SOCCER N/A 8.00
VALLEY EAST MINOR BALL N/A 12.00
RAYSIDE BALFOUR MINOR BALL N/A 8.00
ADULT ATHLETIC FIELD RATES
SUDBURY MAJOR COMPLEXES(TERRY FOX, JIM JEROME,DELKI DOZZI) GAME 1 N/A 51.50
SUDBURY MAJOR COMPLEXES(TERRY FOX, JIM JEROME,DELKI DOZZl) GAME 2 N/A 44.00
SUDBURY MAJOR COMPLEXES(TERRY FOX, JIM JEROME,DELKI DOZZI) GAME 3 N/A 35.00
SUDBURY OTHER GAME 1 N/A 40.00
SUDBURY OTHER GAME 2 N/A 32.00
RAYSIDE BALFOUR GAME 1 N/A 40.00
RAYSIDE BALFOUR GAME 2 N/A 32.00
WALDEN GAME 1 N/A 36.00
WALDEN GAME 2 N/A 32.00
VALLEY EAST & CAPREOL GAME 1 N/A 30.00
VALLEY EAST & CAPREOL GAME 2 N/A 25.00
VALLEY EAST & CAPREOL GAME 3 N/A 18.00
NICKEL CENTRE GAME 1 N/A 30.00
NICKEL CENTRE GAME 2 N/A 25.00
ONAPING FALLS GAME 1 N/A 20.00
ONAPING FALLS GAME 2 N/A 15.00
LIGHTING (PER HOUR) N/A 16.00
TOURNAMENT RATES
SUDBURY MAJOR COMPLEXES(TERRY FOX, JIM JEROME,DELKI DOZZI) PER DAY N/A 177.75
SUDBURY, RAYSIDE BALFOUR, NICKEL CENTRE, WALDEN N/A 102.33
VALLEY EAST, CAPREOL, ONAPING N/A 80.00
38
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GST INCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
CITIZEN AND LEISURE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
MISCELLANEOUS FEES (CON'T)
BELL PARK - GAZEBO 114.75 116.75
BOARDROOM - COUNTRYSIDE 28.75 29.25
BOARDROOM -SUDBURY ARENA 86.00 87.50
CAMP SUDACA 155.00 167.75
CLASSROOM - MILLENNIUM RESOURCE CENTRE GRP. CA 28.75 29.25
CLASSROOM - MILLENNIUM RESOURCE CENTRE CA 114.75 116.75
EVENT FEE SU 332.75 338.75
GALLERY - COUNTRYSIDE 86.00 87.50
GALLERY - COUNTRYSIDE GST EXEMPT 80.50 82.00
GALLERY - COUNTRYSIDE SPECIAL 86.00 87.50
GYM - COMMUNITY CENTRE FB (per Hour) 32.25 32.75
HALLS
ARENA WEEKDAY NC 172.25 175.25
ARENA WEEKEND NC 402.25 409.50
BASE RATE AWAY ARENA WA 287.00 292.25
BASE RATE AWAY FMP/OTHER WA 200.75 204.25
BASE RATE AWAY KIN WA 229.50 233.75
BASE RATE HOME ARENA WA 258.25 263.00
BASE RATE HOME FMP/OTHER WA 172.25 175.25
BASE RATE HOME KIN WA 200.75 204.25
BASE RATE LIQUOR FMP WA 459.00 467.25
BOTH ARENA HALLS TOURNAMENTS RB 719.25 732.25
CAPREOL COMMUNITY GROUP PRIME CA 143.50 146.00
CAPREOL NEW YEAR'S EVE CA 574.00 584.25
CAPREOL NON-PRIME CA 91.75 93.50
CAPREOL PRIME CA 401.75 409.00
CENTENNIAL FRIDAY VE 499.25 508.25
CENTENNIAL NEW YEAR'S EVE VE 660.00 672.00
CENTENNIAL RENTAL 3 DAYS VE 998.50 1,016.50
CENTENNIAL 1 DAY WITH ALCOHOL VE 528.00 537.50
CENTENNIAL 1 DAY NO ALCOHOL VE 114.75 116.75
CENTENNIAL TEEN DANCES VE 200.75 204.25
CENTENNIAL RENTAL 2 DAYS VE 866.50 882.00
CENTENNIAL WEIGHT WATCHERS VE 43.00 43.75
CHELMSFORD BONAFIDE NON-PRIME RB 139.50 142.00
CHELMSFORD BONAFIDE PRIME RB 241.00 24525
CHELMSFORD HOLIDAYS RB 269.75 274.50
CHELMSFORD NEW YEAR'S EVE RB 195.00 198.50
CHELMSFORD PUBLIC NON-PRIME RB 171.50 174.50
CHELMSFORD PUBLIC PRIME RB 316.75 322.50
CHELMSFORD TEEN DANCE BONAFIDE RB 195.00 198.50
CHELMSFORD TOURNAMENTS RB 528.00 537.50
COMFORT STATION BONAFIDE NON-PRIME RB 75.00 76.25
COMFORT STATION BONAFIDE PRIME RB 86.00 87.50
COMFORT STATION HOLIDAYS RB 126.25 128.50
COMFORT STATION PUBLIC NON-PRIME RB 86.00 87.50
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005

MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES

GST INCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF

APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
CITIZEN AND LEISURE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
MISCELLANEOUS FEES (CON'T)
HALLS
COMFORT STATION PUBLIC PRIME RB 126.25 128.50
COMMUNITY CENTRE NO MUSIC FB 278.25 283.25
DOWLING LIC. LOCAL NON-PROFIT ORG. 348.50 354.75
DOWLING LIC. LOCAL NON-PROFIT ORG. WEEKEND 295.00 300.256
DOWLING LIC. GENERAL PUBLIC 509.50 518.75
DOWLING NON-LIC/NON-KIT GEN PUBLIC WEEKDAY 225.25 229.25
DOWLING NON-LIC/NON-KIT GEN PUBLIC WEEKEND 325.00 330.756
DR. E. LECLAIR/CHELMSFORD NON-BONAFIDE RB 241.00 24525
DR. E. LECLAIR/CHELMSFORD BONAFIDE RB 114.75 116.75
DR. E. LECLAIR/CHELMSFORD CLEANING RB 117.50 119.50
DR. E. LECLAIR/CHELMSFORD KITCHEN RB 80.25 81.756
DR. E. LECLAIR TEEN DANCE BONAFIDE RB 252.50 257.00
DR. E. LECLAIR BONAFIDE PRIME RB 309.75 3156.256
DR. E. LECLAIR HOLIDAYS RB 332.75 338.75
DR. E. LECLAIR NEW YEAR'S EVE RB 310.00 315.50
DR. E. LECLAIR PUBLIC NON-PRIME RB 198.50 202.00
DR. E. LECLAIR PUBLIC PRIME RB 454.00 462.25
DR. E. LECLAIR TOURNAMENTS RB 528.00 537.50
DR. E. LECLAIR BONAFIDE NON-PRIME RB 172.25 1756.25
FAMILY FUNERAL LUNCHEON DO/ON 37.50 38.25
KITCHEN DO/ON 26.75 27.25
KITCHEN RECREATION CENTRE VE 61.50 62.50
KITCHEN WA 57.50 58.50
MCCLELLAND SU (per Hour) 20.75 21.00
MCCLELLAND CHILDREN'S PARTY SU 86.00 87.50
MCCLELLAND COMMERCIAL SU 430.50 438.25
MCCLELLAND COMMUNITY GROUPS SU 373.00 379.75
MCCLELLAND SERCA SU 114.75 116.75
MCCLELLAND SPECIAL SU 200.75 204.25
MEETING HOME WA 46.00 46.75
ONAPING LICENSED GENERAL PUBLIC ON 241.25 245.50
ONAPING LICENSED NON-PROFIT ON 241.25 245.50
ONAPING NON-LIC/NON-PROFIT KITCHEN WEEKDAY 171.50 174.50
ONAPING NON-LIC/NON-PROFIT SATURDAYS 171.50 174.50
ONAPING NON-LIC/NON-PROFIT WEEKDAY 118.00 120.00
ONAPING NON-LIC/NON-PROFIT KITCHEN SATURDAY 225.25 2290.25
ONAPING NON-LICENSED GENERAL PUBLIC ON 118.00 120.00
POLITICAL MEETING RB 86.00 87.50
PROGRAMS NON-BONAFIDE RB 37.50 38.25
RECREATION CENTRE NEW YEAR'S EVE VE 396.00 403.25
RECREATION CENTRE AFTERNOON RENTAL VE 24.75 25.25
RECREATION CENTRE FULL EVENING VE 264.00 268.75
RECREATION CENTRE SUNDAY VE 86.00 87.50
SUBSIDIZED HOME ARENA WA 129.00 131.25
SUBSIDIZED HOME FMP/OTHER WA 86.00 87.50
SUBSIDIZED HOME KIN WA 100.50 102.25
40
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005

MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES

GSTINCLUDED IF | GSTINCLUDED IF

APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $

CITIZEN AND LEISURE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
MISCELLANEOUS FEES (CON'T)
LAURENTIAN TRACK
ELEMENTARY 192.00 195.50
INVITATIONAL 76.00 77.25
LOCAL EVENTS 153.50 166.25
MAJOR EVENTS 308.00 313.50
REGION CHAMPIONSHIPS 115.75 117.75
REGIONAL LEAGUE 230.75 235.00
SECONDARY 230.75 235.00
LOUNGE
COMMUNITY CENTRE NC(per Hour) 32.25 32.75
ONAPING LLBO PERMIT AND KITCHEN USE ON 107.25 109.25
ONAPING WITH DOWNSTAIRS AREA 57.50 58.50
ONAPING WITHOUT LLBO PERMIT AND KITCHEN USE ON 80.50 82.00
SUDBURY ARENA 86.00 87.50
MEETING ROOMS
PRIVATE GROUP WA DO/ON 46.00 46.75
OUTSIDE OPERATING HOURS NON-PROFIT DO/ON 37.50 38.25
OUTSIDE OPERATING HOURS PRIV/COMM DO/ON 53.75 54.75
REGULAR OPERATING HOURS NON-PROFIT DO/ON NO FEE NO FEE
REGULAR OPERATING HOURS PRIV/COMM DO/ON 37.50 38.25
RES/BUSINESS WA 86.00 87.50
MEMORIAL PARK - RENTAL 146.25 149.00
USE OF DRESSING ROOM- JOGGERS SUDBURY ARENA 100.00 101.75
MINNOW LAKE PLACE
GYM FULL DAY SU 114.75 116.75
GYM HALF DAY SU 57.50 58.50
STAGE SU 33.50 34.00
GYM NON-PROFIT FULL DAY SU 68.75 70.00
GYM NON-PROFIT HALF DAY SU 34.50 35.00
MOONLIGHT BEACH - DAILY PARK RENTAL 146.25 149.00
PICNIC PAVILLION
BUS PERMIT WA 46.00 46.75
DAY USE AWAY WA 8.50 8.75
GROUP RATE WA 107.75 109.75
PER VEHICLE HOME WA 5.75 5.75
POOL (Special Rates)
RECREATION CENTRE SCHOOL BOARD VE 15.25 15.50
RECREATION CENTRE VE WAVES VE (per Hour) 34.00 34.50
QUEEN'S ATHLETIC FIELD - GATE 123.00 125.25
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY 2004 2005
MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES
GSTINCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
CITIZEN AND LEISURE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
MISCELLANEOUS FEES (CON'T)
SUNROOM RECREATION CENTRE VE 24.75 25.25
TENT SUDBURY 128.50 130.75
FALL/WINTER LEISURE GUIDE
ADULT INTEREST
ARTS AND CRAFTS
ACRYLIC PAINTING 145.50 148.00
CERAMICS, FOLK ART PAINTING, PAPER TOLE 57.50 58.50
PHOTOGRAPHY, UPHOLSTERY 62.75 64.00
FITNESS
AEROBICS BODY SHAPING 13 WEEKS 1 DAY PER WEEK (FALL) 18.00 18.25
AEROBICS BODY SHAPING 13 WEEKS 3 DAYS PER WEEK (FALL) 53.50 54.50
AEROBICS BODY SHAPING 20 WEEKS 1 DAY PER WEEK (WINTER) 29.75 30.256
AEROBICS BODY SHAPING 20 WEEKS 3 DAYS PER WEEK (WINTER) 86.75 88.256
CROSS COUNTRY SKI LESSONS ( 8 WEEKS 1 DAY PER) - NOVICE 66.75 68.00
CROSS COUNTRY SKI LESSONS ( 8 WEEKS 1 DAY PER) - INTERMEDIATE 66.75 68.00
CROSS COUNTRY SKI LESSONS (8 WEEKS 1 DAY PER) - ADVANCED 66.75 68.00
FUNFIT (PER CLASS) 2.00 2.00
MS. FITS - FALL 14 WEEKS 1 DAY PER WEEK 44.00 44.75
MS. FITS - FALL 14 WEEKS 2 DAYS PER WEEK 85.50 87.00
MS. FITS - FALL 14 WEEKS 3 DAYS PER WEEK 117.75 119.75
MS. FITS - WINTER 11 WEEKS 1 DAY PER WEEK 34.50 35.00
MS. FITS - WINTER 11 WEEKS 2 DAYS PER WEEK 67.25 68.50
MS. FITS - WINTER 11 WEEKS 3 DAYS PER WEEK 92.50 94.25
TAI CHI - DOWLING 2 DAYS PER WEEK NO FEE NO FEE
TAI CHI - ONAPING 2 DAYS PER WEEK NO FEE NO FEE
TAI CHI - CAPREOL MILLENNIUM CENTRE 8 WEEKS 1 DAY PER 62.75 64.00
WALDEN WEST MODERATE FITNESS 12 WEEKS 1 DAY PER 22.50 23.00
WALDEN WEST MODERATE FITNESS 16 WEEKS 1 DAY PER 29.75 30.256
WALKING 12 WEEKS 26.00 26.50
YOGA - BEN MOXAM CENTRE 10 WEEKS 1 DAY PER 41.00 41.75
YOGA - BEN MOXAM CENTRE 12 WEEKS 1 DAY PER ( FALL) 48.00 48.75
YOGA - BEN MOXAM CENTRE 16 WEEKS 1 DAY PER ( WINTER) 63.25 64.50
YOGA - CITIZEN SERVICE CENTRE LIVELY 10 WEEKS 1 DAY PER 48.00 48.75
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005

MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES

GST INCLUDED IF | GSTINCLUDED IF

APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
CITIZEN AND LEISURE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
FALL/WINTER LEISURE GUIDE (CON'T)
YOGA - LO-ELLEN SEC. 8 WEEKS 1 DAY PER 46.00 46.75
YOGA - LO-ELLEN SEC. 10 WEEKS 1 DAY PER 56.25 57.25
YOGA - ST. ANDREW SCHOOL 8 WEEKS 1 DAY PER 46.00 46.75
LINE DANCING 10 WEEKS 1 DAY PER NO FEE NO FEE
GOLF 4 WEEKS 1 DAY PER 63.00 64.25
KARATE 10 WEEKS 1 DAY PER 45.75 46.50
PING PONG, BADMINTON, BASKETBALL, FLOOR HOCKEY, VOLLEYBALL 2.00 2.00
LEISURE LEARNING
COMMUNITY ACCESS PROGRAM NO FEE NO FEE
COMPUTER LAB (per session) 2.00 2.00
VARIOUS INTRODUCTORY AND INTERMEDIATE COMPUTER CLASSES 27.00 27.50
VARIOUS INTRODUCTORY AND INTERMEDIATE COMPUTER CLASSES MEDICAL AR 44.00 4475
FITNESS AND RECREATION CENTRES
HOWARD ARMSTRONG RECREATION CENTRE - MEMBERSHIPS
FACILITY (BUILDING ONLY) ADULT 12 MONTHS 162.00 165.00
FACILITY (BUILDING ONLY) ADULT 9 MONTHS 140.25 142.75
FACILITY (BUILDING ONLY) ADULT 6 MONTHS 111.00 113.00
FACILITY (BUILDING ONLY) ADULT 3 MONTHS 59.75 60.75
FACILITY (BUILDING ONLY) STUDENT 12 MONTHS 114.25 116.25
FACILITY (BUILDING ONLY) STUDENT 9 MONTHS 99.50 101.25
FACILITY (BUILDING ONLY) STUDENT 6 MONTHS 77.75 79.25
FACILITY (BUILDING ONLY) STUDENT 3 MONTHS 42.25 43.00
FACILITY (BUILDING ONLY) YOUTH/SENIOR 12 MONTHS 83.00 84.50
FACILITY (BUILDING ONLY) YOUTH/SENIOR 9 MONTHS 72.00 73.25
FACILITY (BUILDING ONLY) YOUTH/SENIOR 6 MONTHS 54.50 55.50
FACILITY (BUILDING ONLY) YOUTH/SENIOR 3 MONTHS 31.50 32.00
FACILITY (BUILDING ONLY) FAMILY 12 MONTHS 325.25 331.00
FACILITY (BUILDING ONLY) FAMILY 9 MONTHS 280.25 285.25
FACILITY (BUILDING ONLY) FAMILY 6 MONTHS 213.50 217.25
FACILITY (BUILDING ONLY) FAMILY 3 MONTHS 121.00 123.25
GENERAL(BLDG AND PROGRAMS) ADULT 12 MONTHS 261.50 266.25
GENERAL(BLDG AND PROGRAMS) ADULT 9 MONTHS 227.25 231.25
GENERAL(BLDG AND PROGRAMS) ADULT 3 MONTHS 173.00 176.00
GENERAL(BLDG AND PROGRAMS) STUDENT 12 MONTHS 181.00 184.25
GENERAL(BLDG AND PROGRAMS) STUDENT 9 MONTHS 158.00 160.75
GENERAL(BLDG AND PROGRAMS) STUDENT 3 MONTHS 119.75 122.00
GENERAL(BLDG AND PROGRAMS) YOUTH/SENIOR 12 MONTHS 130.50 132.75
GENERAL(BLDG AND PROGRAMS) YOUTH/SENIOR 9 MONTHS 113.00 115.00
GENERAL(BLDG AND PROGRAMS) YOUTH/SENIOR 3 MONTHS 85.75 87.25
GENERAL(BLDG AND PROGRAMS) FAMILY 12 MONTHS 518.50 527.75
GENERAL(BLDG AND PROGRAMS) FAMILY 9 MONTHS 451.75 460.00
GENERAL(BLDG AND PROGRAMS) FAMILY 6 MONTHS 344.00 350.25
SQUASH FACILITY (BLDG AND SQUASH) ADULT 12 MONTHS 246.25 250.75
SQUASH FACILITY (BLDG AND SQUASH) ADULT 6 MONTHS 172.50 175.50
SQUASH FACILITY (BLDG AND SQUASH) ADULT 3 MONTHS 121.00 123.25
SQUASH FACILITY (BLDG AND SQUASH) STUDENT 12 MONTHS 153.75 156.50
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CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

2004 2005

MISCELLANEOUS USER FEES FEES FEES

GST INCLUDED IF | GST INCLUDED IF

APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
$ $
CITIZEN AND LEISURE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
FALL/WINTER LEISURE GUIDE (CON'T)
HOWARD ARMSTRONG RECREATION CENTRE - MEMBERSHIPS
SQUASH FACILITY (BLDG AND SQUASH) STUDENT 6 MONTHS 107.75 109.75
SQUASH FACILITY (BLDG AND SQUASH) STUDENT 3 MONTHS 84.25 85.75
SQUASH FACILITY (BLDG AND SQUASH) YOUTH/SENIOR 12 MONTHS 115.50 117.50
SQUASH FACILITY (BLDG AND SQUASH) YOUTH/SENIOR 6 MONTHS 81.00 82.50
SQUASH FACILITY (BLDG AND SQUASH) YOUTH/SENIOR 3 MONTHS 59.75 60.75
SQUASH FACILITY (BLDG AND SQUASH) FAMILY 12 MONTHS 508.75 518.00
SQUASH FACILITY (BLDG AND SQUASH) FAMILY 6 MONTHS 356.25 362.75
SQUASH FACILITY (BLDG AND SQUASH) FAMILY 3 MONTHS 241.00 245.25
SQUASH (BLDG, SQUASH, PROGRAMS) ADULT 12 MONTHS 325.25 331.00
SQUASH (BLDG, SQUASH, PROGRAMS) ADULT 9 MONTHS 297.25 302.50
SQUASH (BLDG, SQUASH, PROGRAMS) ADULT 6 MONTHS 215.25 219.00
SQUASH (BLDG, SQUASH, PROGRAMS) STUDENT 12 MONTHS 228.75 232.75
SQUASH (BLDG, SQUASH, PROGRAMS) STUDENT 9 MONTHS 198.75 202.25
SQUASH (BLDG, SQUASH, PROGRAMS) STUDENT 6 MONTHS 149.00 151.756
SQUASH (BLDG, SQUASH, PROGRAMS) YOUTH/SENIOR 12 MONTHS 162.00 165.00
SQUASH (BLDG, SQUASH, PROGRAMS) YOUTH/SENIOR 9 MONTHS 141.50 1<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>